
Delmarva-DC Church Statistics for September 2016 

Church and Pastor Tithes
On 

Campus

Off 

Campus

Morning 

Worship

Aberdeen-New Beginnings , Steven Hooker 975.00             14 19 21

Aberdeen-New Li fe Fel lowship, Ca lvin H. Wi lson N/R 0 0 0

Aberdeen-Rivers ide Community, Jason Evans 17,572.27        0 0 340

Accomack Chris tian Center, Francis  D. Welch N/R 0 0 0

Adelphi  Del  Evangel io Completo, Marvin Vel iz 4,902.40          35 27 48

Annapol is , Gera ld Carpenter 9,032.00          28 0 60

Baltimore-Al l  Nations , Jeremias  Noguera 3,572.00          40 60 90

Baltimore-Brooklyn, Bi l ly Humphrey 17,406.50        99 1,200 231

Baltimore-Celebration, Aaron Randolph 613.00             12 14 30

Baltimore-Centra l , Stanley Murray 16,693.19        0 0 216

Baltimore-Chris tian Fel lowship Church, James  Gi l l iam 11,612.00        0 0 84

Baltimore-Chris tian Li fe, Hugh Bair 77,429.11        237 0 487

Baltimore-Dundalk Community, Daniel  Rogers 1,515.00          25 0 17

Baltimore-East, Robert Dodson 20,235.57        97 65 195

Baltimore-Edgemere, Jude Nowak 30,834.80        235 0 287

Baltimore-Epic Church, Chris  Lockemy 9,400.11          26 30 190

Baltimore-Fountain of Li fe Minis try, Kerry Grogan 2,473.50          25 0 50

Baltimore-Inner Harbor, David Bowyer Sr 3,841.00          19 20 41

Baltimore-Lansdowne Worship Center, Chris topher Mus ic 30,729.49        168 80 215

Baltimore-Li fe Source International  Church, Michael  McDermott 90,683.42        0 0 1,087

Baltimore-Metropol i tan, George Tsakalas 1,675.00          21 0 36

Baltimore-New Hope, C. Michael  Smith 455.00             0 0 13

Baltimore-New Liberty, Dhanraj Sankar 709.00             12 11 15

Baltimore-Sincla i r Lane, Brian Marshal l 2,219.00          23 11 47

Bel  Air-New Covenant N/R 0 0 0

Beltsvi l le-Cross fi re Worship Center, Stulan Taylor 7,667.52          35 6 70

Berl in-Ocean Ci ty Lighthouse, Theo Hobbs 4,493.27          22 27 34

Blades-Fi rs t Haitian, Livingstone Marcel in 5,085.33          70 15 120

Boonsboro-Tri  State, Jack Payne 17,000.00        95 90 223

Brandywine-Chris tian Love, Rick Fel ton 3,152.00          15 12 25

Bridgevi l le-Divine Destiny, Donovan Jenkins 4,360.00          50 0 61

Bridgevi l le-Li feway, Darrel  Morris 13,305.38        143 0 85

Cambridge-Refuge Temple, Cynthia  Porter N/R 0 0 0

Cambridge-Souls  Harbor, Roy Col l ins 6,650.00          15 0 40

Catonsvi l le-Li fe Source Church for Al l  Nations , Peter Osano N/R 0 0 0

Centrevi l le Community, Dwayne Dixon 4,063.00          7 39 32

Chase-Church of Living Water, Mark Kestner 2,359.20          0 0 22

Chester Church of God, Mark Gantzhorn 745.00             0 0 30

Chincoteague Church of God, Kevin Stanley 18,776.00        67 34 80

Clear Spring-Mt Calvary, C. Leon Powel l 7,815.38          31 25 66

Col lege Park-Igles ia  de Dios  El  Camino, Ja ime Conde

Col lege Park-New Hope Minis tries , Steve Migel

Col lege Park-Rice Memoria l , Fredrick Reynolds 1,733.00          10 0 17

Cris field Church of God, John Thorne 12,501.52        99 47 80

Crofton-Mt. Carmel , Tracy Everett 4,882.00          6 0 16

Crownsvi l le Church of God, Lorenzi ta  Garcia  Gabor 1,136.32          0 8 12

Cumberland-Kingdom Victory, Rodney Rhodes 4,976.00          40 0 55

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Grei jack 35,202.98        434 0 319

Dagsboro Hispanic, Enrique Avalos

Damascus-Lighthouse Minis tries , Sandra  Hamby 4,642.00          0 0 50

Denton-Spiri t Li fe Community, Jane La irsey 450.00             0 0 15

Dover-Eagle's  Wings , Jean Pearce 2,057.00          0 0 33

East New Market-Light House, Ca lvin Abbott 1,596.65          36 30 35

Easton Church of God, Kei th Maxwel l 36,291.06        127 181 405

Edgewood-Channel  of Grace, Kenneth Harper
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Edgewood-Love of Chris t, Michael  Sti l l N/R 0 0 0

Edgewood-The Heal ing House, Mary Whitehead 373.00             0 0 0

Elkton Church of God, Rob Leins 6,582.00          241 29 55

Farmington-Fresh Fi re, Marian Ki lgoe N/R 0 0 0

Federa lsburg-Park Lane, Ray Parsons 11,182.00        67 61 83

Frankford-The Father's  House, Michael  Vaughan

Frederick-International  Community, Jerry Price 61,927.29        392 76 600

Frederick-International  Hispanic, Tony Rivera

Frederick-New Hope Fel lowship, Lovel l  Wi lson 5,409.00          0 0 44

Fruitland-Crossroads , John Kal fayan 8,420.16          32 90 69

Ft Washington-Living Fa i th Community, Abrian Haynes

Ft. Washington-Shepherd's  House, Ricardo Cachedon 5,611.00          53 332 74

Gaithersburg-Abundant Li fe, Al lan Leonard N/R 0 0 0

Georgetown-Booker St, Marvin Morris 5,706.90          22 0 64

Georgetown-Eastern Shore Community, Gary Wi lson 1,396.00          0 0 9

Georgetown-Primitive Church, Lucner Pierre 310.00             0 0 24

Germantown-GO Church DC, J.C. Worley 15,000.00        0 0 325

Glen Burnie-Gateway Church of God, Aaron Joseph N/R 0 0 0

Glen Burnie-Li fe of Victory, LaNae Kirwan N/R 0 0 0

Grasonvi l le-Lake View Fel lowship, John Fl ick 8,433.75          79 0 89

Hagerstown-Covenant Li fe International , Timothy Fisher 15,191.50        275 0 240

Hagerstown-Virginia  Avenue, A. Paul  Harne 36,027.70        376 64 298

Hancock Church of God, B. Terry Goodwin 4,329.55          92 16 71

Harwood-Luz a  Las  Naciones , Marta  Noguera N/R 0 0 0

Hyattsvi l le-Ebenezer, Ol iver Subryan 12,917.00        180 193 535

Igles ia  de Dios  del  Evangel io Completo Cordero de Dios , Osman Aragon

Jarrettsvi l le-New Li fe, Mark Warfield 1,166.00          0 0 10

Jennings  Church of God, George Plants 2,970.02          36 0 25

Joppa-Bridge of Hope Community, Kei th Groves 3,611.00          15 0 30

Kent Is land Church of God, Jess ie Moyer N/R 0 0 0

Lanham-New Beginnings , Viceroy Jeffrey 2,872.00          0 0 68

Largo-Kingdom Solutions  Minis tries , Cynthia  Watson

Laurel --Haitian Sancti fied  Church of God, Jean Moise Domond 152.75             18 12 27

Laurel -House of His  Glory International , Martin Mwangi

Laurel -Li fe Giving, Mariano Gabor 4,035.00          0 0 53

Laurel -Living Hope, Ryan Shawyer 4,654.00          59 78 90

Laurel -Victory Tabernacle, C. Stacey Johnson 12,674.00        49 0 113

Lewes-Light of the World, Robert Shockley 200.00             0 0 10

Lexington Park-Li fe Community, Brian Shepard 20,753.19        75 35 216

Loch Lynn Church of God, Ivan Ackerman 36,681.50        400 250 465

Mil ford Church of God, Andrew Stevens 16,830.74        143 0 219

Mil lersvi l le-House of Mercy, Lula  Harrison 12,260.00        0 0 0

Mt Pleasant Church of God, Todd Rigney 7,007.00          27 0 49

New Hope Church of God of Waldorf, Inc., Aaron Jones 51,935.67        323 310 501

New Windsor-Abundant Li fe, Robert Churchey 875.00             5 0 5

Newark-Living Waters , Robert Nickle 4,080.00          28 0 32

North East Bay Church, Jamie Fetter 5,120.72          0 0 72

North East Church of God, Ra lph Mass ie 8,276.00          86 20 86

Oakland-Fresh Fi re, Tommy McGinnis 1,054.00          9 0 9

Odenton Church of God Minis tries  Inc, Eddie Sweeney 8,156.00          47 18 92

Odenton-Word of Li fe, Charles  Teagle 1,744.00          7 2 7

Pasadena-Chesapeake Chris tian Center, Greg Copley 31,428.89        85 0 206

Pasadena-El  Bethel  Community, David Shawyer 6,517.75          111 25 104

Perry Hal l -Li fe Source Church, Ronald Lamm
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Minis try Extens ion
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September 2016 Tithe Breaker 

Baltimore-Li fe Source International  Church, Michael  McDermott 36

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Grei jack 11

Germantown-GO Church DC, J.C. Worley 11

Baltimore-Chris tian Li fe, Hugh Bair 8

Baltimore-Centra l , Stanley Murray 6

Baltimore-Al l  Nations , Jeremias  Noguera 5

Mil ford Church of God, Andrew Stevens 5

Boonsboro-Tri  State, Jack Payne 2

Hyattsvi l le-Ebenezer, Ol iver Subryan 1

Laurel -Living Hope, Ryan Shawyer 1

Baltimore-Li fe Source International  Church, Michael  McDermott $90,683.42

Baltimore-Chris tian Li fe, Hugh Bair $77,429.11

Severn-Heri tage Community, Steven Hal l $64,403.50

Frederick-International  Community, Jerry Price $61,927.29

Washington-National , Stephen Lowery $59,180.28

Wil l iamsport Church of God, David Price $53,894.16

New Hope Church of God of Waldorf, Inc., Aaron Jones $51,935.67

Westminster-Crosswind, R. David Sulcer $40,372.70

Loch Lynn Church of God, Ivan Ackerman $36,681.50

Easton Church of God, Keith Maxwel l $36,291.06

Hagerstown-Virginia  Avenue, A. Paul  Harne $36,027.70

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Grei jack $35,202.98

Pasadena-Chesapeake Chris tian Center, Greg Copley $31,428.89

Baltimore-Edgemere, Jude Nowak $30,834.80

Baltimore-Lansdowne Worship Center, Chris topher Mus ic $30,729.49

Washington-Li fe Bui lders  Harvest Temple, James  Izzard $30,644.49

Sal isbury-Parkway, Greg Morris $28,671.88

Westminster-Freedom Church, Mark Sparks $25,378.53

Princess  Anne-Walker Memoria l , Tim Shawyer $23,684.00

Lexington Park-Li fe Community, Brian Shepard $20,753.19

Baltimore-East, Robert Dodson $20,235.57

Chincoteague Church of God, Kevin Stanley $18,776.00

Aberdeen-Rivers ide Community, Jason Evans $17,572.27

Baltimore-Brooklyn, Bi l ly Humphrey $17,406.50

Boonsboro-Tri  State, Jack Payne $17,000.00
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Phoenix-Living Hope Minis tries , Robert Groves 8,537.00          18 0 73

Pocomoke-Living Waters  Inspirational , Gregory Fentress 2,037.00          22 13 65

Princess  Anne-Walker Memoria l , Tim Shawyer 23,684.00        271 465 218

Reisterstown-Harvest, L. Darrin Pendley 11,636.40        112 0 70

Ris ing Sun Church of God, Mary Dye 290.00             10 0 18

Rock Hal l  Church of God, Daniel  McCready 620.00             12 22 14

Rockvi l le Church of God, Jon Lowery 10,783.00        50 0 58

Rosedale-Comunidad Cris tiana Palabra  Viva, Joel  Delgadi l lo

Sal isbury-Fami ly Worship Center Truth Minis tries , Bobby Weston 10,711.64        43 0 117

Sal isbury-Parkway, Greg Morris 28,671.88        131 0 253

Seaford-Clarence Street, Carl ton Cannon, Jr. 16,473.86        45 45 126

Seaford-Stein Highway, Daniel  Southern 5,798.04          0 0 83

Severn-Heri tage Community, Steven Hal l 64,403.50        392 229 764

Severn-Heri tage Hispanic, Jose Torres

Severna Park Church of God, Henry Watts 3,139.00          18 18 39

Si lver Spring Church of God, Livingston Rol le 7,026.25          17 5 55

Takoma Park-Igles ia  de Dios  Camino a  Cris to, Vicente Espinoza

Temple Hi l l s -Refuge Temple, James  Huntley 15,868.00        36 0 91

Thurmont-Mountain View Minis tries , Jeffrey Shaw 6,851.00          23 42 42

Viers  Mi l l  Church of God, Darcy Abbott 1,429.00          12 60 31

Waldorf-Powerhouse Church of God, Tony Bledsoe

Waldorf-Voice in the Wi lderness , John Mi l ler 3,050.00          0 0 30

Washington-Capita l  Center Good Hope, Josh Robinson

Washington-Capitol , Zannie McNei l 8,198.93          45 0 61

Washington-Hope Tabernacle, Patrick Benjamin 6,024.00          0 0 69

Washington-Igles ia  De Dios  A Las  Naciones , Gerber Chavez 1,774.00          0 0 40

Washington-Li fe Bui lders  Harvest Temple, James  Izzard 30,644.49        256 29 157

Washington-Metropol i tan, Joseph Mitchel l N/R 0 0 0

Washington-National , Stephen Lowery 59,180.28        675 0 2,200

Washington-National  Fi l ipino

Washington-National  Hispanic, Ben Cooper

Washington-National  Korean, Samuel  Kim

Washington-North East, Gera ld Wi l l iams N/R 0 0 0

Washington-Victory Pra ise, Brenda Anderson 3,127.00          54 18 25

Westminster-Crosswind, R. David Sulcer 40,372.70        0 0 521

Westminster-Freedom Church, Mark Sparks 25,378.53        0 164 215

White Hal l -New Beginnings , Emmanuel  Bertrand 1,244.00          8 35 30

White Marsh-Safe Haven, Scott Catlett

Wi l l iamsport Church of God, David Price 53,894.16        235 0 384

Wilmington Church of God, Bi l ly Ba lderson 7,876.70          120 75 112

Woodbine-Redeeming River, Larry Digges 3,930.00          33 10 28
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Washington-National , Stephen Lowery 2,200

Baltimore-Li fe Source International  Church, Michael  McDermott 1,087

Severn-Heri tage Community, Steven Hal l 764

Frederick-International  Community, Jerry Price 600

Hyattsvi l le-Ebenezer, Ol iver Subryan 535

Westminster-Crosswind, R. David Sulcer 521

New Hope Church of God of Waldorf, Inc., Aaron Jones 501

Baltimore-Chris tian Li fe, Hugh Bair 487

Loch Lynn Church of God, Ivan Ackerman 465

Easton Church of God, Keith Maxwel l 405

Wil l iamsport Church of God, David Price 384

Aberdeen-Rivers ide Community, Jason Evans 340

Germantown-GO Church DC, J.C. Worley 325

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Grei jack 319

Hagerstown-Virginia  Avenue, A. Paul  Harne 298

Baltimore-Edgemere, Jude Nowak 287

Sal isbury-Parkway, Greg Morris 253

Hagerstown-Covenant Li fe International , Timothy Fisher 240

Baltimore-Brooklyn, Bi l ly Humphrey 231

Boonsboro-Tri  State, Jack Payne 223

Mil ford Church of God, Andrew Stevens 219

Princess  Anne-Walker Memoria l , Tim Shawyer 218

Lexington Park-Li fe Community, Brian Shepard 216

Baltimore-Centra l , Stanley Murray 216

Baltimore-Lansdowne Worship Center, Chris topher Mus ic 215

Annapolis, Gerald Carpenter $9,032.00


